1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/22/24

REVISOR EB/AD 24-05299

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: WESTLIN and Dibble)

DATE
02/15/2024

02/22/2024
02/26/2024

02/29/2024
03/07/2024

D-PG
11617

11722
11734
11795
11863

OFFICIAL STATUS
Introduction and first reading
Referred to Transportation
Author added Dibble
Comm report: To pass
Second reading
General Orders: Stricken and re-referred to Finance
Comm report: To pass as amended
Second reading

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 3798

relating to transportation; designating the Michael Gau Memorial Bridge on U.S.
Highway 169 over Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 9 in the city of Plymouth;
amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 161.14, is amended by adding a subdivision

to read:

Subd. 104. Michael Gau Memorial Bridge. The bridge on marked U.S. Highway 169

over Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 9, known as Rockford Road, in the city of

Plymouth, is designated as "Michael Gau Memorial Bridge." Notwithstanding section

161.139, the commissioner must adopt a suitable design to mark the bridge and erect

appropriate signs.
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