01/22/24 REVISOR EB/AD 24-05299 as introduced

## SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 3798

(SENATE AUTHORS: WESTLIN and Dibble)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/15/2024	11617	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Transportation
02/22/2024	11722	Author added Dibble
02/26/2024	11734	Comm report: To pass
	11795	Second reading
02/29/2024	11863	General Orders: Stricken and re-referred to Finance
03/07/2024		Comm report: To pass as amended
		Second reading

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to transportation; designating the Michael Gau Memorial Bridge on U.S.
1.3 1.4	Highway 169 over Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 9 in the city of Plymouth; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 161.14, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.7	to read:
1.8	Subd. 104. Michael Gau Memorial Bridge. The bridge on marked U.S. Highway 169
1.9	over Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 9, known as Rockford Road, in the city of
1.10	Plymouth, is designated as "Michael Gau Memorial Bridge." Notwithstanding section
1.11	161.139, the commissioner must adopt a suitable design to mark the bridge and erect
1.12	appropriate signs.

Section 1.